DocuSign Envelope ID: 8724582A-6BA9-480F-8D88-FBOF18F982EE

Amendment No. 1
to
Contract No. NA170000223
for
Online Recruiting Solution
between
iCIMS, Inc.
and the
City of Austin, Texas

1.0 The City hereby amends the above referenced contract to increase available funding to

add TextRecruit to $53,550.00.
2.0 The City hereby modifies the iCIMS Statement of Work.

3.0 The total Contract amount is recapped below:

Contract Amount

Total Contract

8/31/20 — 8/30/21 ($17,850)
8/31/21 — 8/30/22 ($17,850)
$53,550 + $141,968 = rev. NTE $195,518

Term for the Item Amount
Basic Term: 08/31/2017 — 08/30/2022 $141,968.00 $141,968.00
Amendment No. 1:
Modifying the NTE amount & SOW of the contract:
8/31/19 — 8/30/20 ($17,850) $53,550.00 $195,518.00

4.0 MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

5.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are
not currently suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as

indicated by the General Services Administration (GSA) List of Parties Excluded from

Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or the City of

Austin.

9.0 ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.

BY THE SIGNATURE(S) affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated and made a part

of the above referenced contract.

Revised 8/4/2014




S, Gty of Austin

P.O. Box 1088, Avstin, TN 7876

Purchasing Office, Financial Services Department

Responsible Department;

Austin Police Department

Departiment Contact Person:

Pushpa Srinivasa,

Depariment Contact Email;

Pushpa.Srinivasa@austintexas.gov

Department Contact Telephone:

(512) 974-1309

Project Name:

Online Recruiting Solution

Contractor Name:

iICIMS, [nc.

Contractor Contact Person:

Ryan Kanis

Contractor Contact Email:

Ryan.Kanis@icims.com

Contractor Contact Telephone:

T: 792-520-7254, C: 973-767-3539

Contract Period: 60 months
Dollar Amount $141,968.00
Contract No. NAT70000223

Thank ycu for your interest in doing business with the City of Austin. If you have any
guestions regarding this contract, please contact the person referenced under

Department Contact Person.
Sincerely,

Sai Xoomsai Purgell
Procurement Specialist [V
City of Austin

Purchasing Office




INSURANCE WAIVER REQUEST

August 28, 2017

Date

Department Austin Police Department
RX Number NA170000223
Contractor/Vendor ICIMS Inc.

o _ Recruiting Online Solution
Description of Services

Sai Purcell

Buyer/Requestor

Insurance Coverage to be waived

General Liability
Auto Liability
Worker's Compensation

[}
[}
a
Other 1

Required endorsement - Waiver of Subrogation

Reason for request:
ICIMS, Inc. will not provide the required endorsement - waiver of subrogation.

| have been advised of the risk(s) of waiving insurance and hereby waive those insurance
requirements shown for the above-mentioned contract.

Aaats C%w,/f Chinca Weclbraiin 8/29/2017

Signature of Director Date






